Series 09
Series 09
Rugged. Modular. Reliable.
Overview of Modules
* Available at a later date, see: www.eao.com/09-status
Rugged Keypads. Optimal for your application.
Series 09 variants
The Series 09 Keypads and Rotary Cursor Controllers are

 96
09
Part number structure Rugged Keypads Modules
Part No. module (12 digits)
Numbering structure
09 – .
Series number
09
Module number
00- IP6K7 Keypad
10- IP6K7 RCC
Communication protocols
1- J1939
2- CANopen
3- CANopenSafety (Button-Stuck 10 Seconds)
4- CANopenSafety (Button-Stuck 5 Seconds)
5- CANopenSafety (Button-Stuck 3 Seconds)
6- CANopenSafety (Button-Stuck 1 Second)
7- I/O
Mounting type
1- Clip-in (1 mm panel)
2- Clip-in (2 mm panel)
3- Clip-in (3 mm panel)
4- Clip-in (4 mm panel)
5- Screw-in
Halo ring illumination
1- RGB
2- LED red
CAN
1- LoadDump B
2- LoadDump A
Hardwired
3- 12V
4- 24V
5- 12V diagnosable switching contact
6- 24V diagnosable switching contact
Type of module
1- 6 Pushbuttons
2- 2 Pushbuttons + RCC
(rotation + push + proportional Joystick)
3- 8 Pushbuttons*
Connector
1- DT04 - 6P
3- Würth Elektronik
WR-MPC3 16 pins
(for BASIC only)
* available at a later date

92
96
Part number structure In-Cabin Keypads Modules
Part No. module (12 digits)
Numbering structure
09 – .
Series number
09
Module number
01- IP5K4 In-Cabin Keypad
Communication protocols
1- J1939
2- CANopen
7- I/O
Mounting type
6- Clip-In (2 … 4 mm Panel)
7- Screw-In
Halo ring illumination
1- RGB
2- LED red
CAN
1- LoadDump B
2- LoadDump A
Hardwired Keypad 6 Pushbuttons
3- 12V
4- 24V
5- 12V diagnosable switching contact
6- 24V diagnosable switching contact
Hardwired Keypad 2 Pushbuttons
7- 12–24V
8- 12–24V diagnosable switching contact
Type of module
1- 6 Pushbuttons
4- 2 Pushbuttons
Connector
2- TYCO 1745000-3 (2PB Keypad and 6PB CAN)
4- TYCO 1745000-3 and 1745000-4
(6PB Keypad Hardwired)
  9
09
01
02
03
04
09
14
17
18
19
22
31
41
45
51
56
57
61
70
71
82
84
92
96
Part No. symbols
Numbering structure
Series number
09
Symbol number
0S- Keypad symbol insert
Insert colour
1- Black (RAL 9005)
2- Traf�c red (RAL 3020)
4- Melon yellow (RAL 1028)